FORM PTO-1594 MW)

12-03-1999



ΞŢ	U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERC
			Trademark Citic

Ø 001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	214016 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying partyline's	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chase Manhattan Bank successor by merger of Chemical Bank New Jersey, N.A. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Cither bank Additional name(s) of corveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HCX, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W. Suite 1250 City: Washington DC State: ZIP 20037-24
3. Nature of conveyance: U Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes U No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes & No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attaited.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,528,586 1,690.472 1,702,309 ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brennan, Steil, Basting & MacDougall, Name: Nancy B. Johnson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: <u>One East Milwaukee Street</u> P.O. Box 1148 City: <u>Janesville</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: 53547	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE

the original document.

Nancy B. Johnson

Name of Person Signing

11/16/99

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

RELEASE OF SERVICEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

RELEASE, dated this <u>lst</u> day of <u>July</u> , 1999 in favor of HCX, Inc.,
a Delaware corporation, from the Chase Manhattan Bank, successor by merger of Chemical Bank
New Jersey, National Association, a national banking association (the "Secured Party").
WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Interest recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel No. 1280 at Frame No. 0275 on December 19, 1994 and amended and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel No. 1367 at Frame No. 0283 on October 2, 1995, wherein HCX, Inc. assigned a security interest in all of its rights, title and interest in all servicemarks owned by HCX. Inc. to the Secured Party to secure certain obligations; and
WHEREAS, the Secured Party agrees to release said Security Interest
NOW , THEREFORE , for One Dollar (S1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:
Secured Party does hereby release all of its right, title and interest (if any) in and to all of the servicemarks assigned to it by means of the Security Interest and any amendment thereto, including but not limited to those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, to HCX, Inc., said servicemarks to be held and enjoyed by HCX, Inc. for its own use and behalf and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Secured Party had this Termination of Security Interest not been made. This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Secured Party.
2 Secured Party acknowledges that HCX, Inc. has no obligations remaining under this Security Interest and hereby terminates the Security Interest.
Dated this / day of
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Successor by Merger of Chemical Bank New Jersey, N.A.
Chemical bank new Jersey, N.A.
By: Kala O keeps
Its: Uce Ros de 8

R:\WP\NBJ\15989D50.291

TRADEMARK REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0249

EXHIBIT A

REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
1.528,586	03/07/1989	CARESCAN
1.690,472	06/02/1992	CHIROSCAN
1,702,309	07/21/1992	CHIROSCAN

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/16/1999 REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0250